CONTENTS

INTRODUCTION

I.  ISMORALITY LOGICALLY DEPENDENT ON
RELIGION?
by William K. Frankena

II. GOD AND HUMAN ATTITUDES
by James Rachels
III. RELIGIOUS OBEDIENCE AND MORAL AUTONOMY
by Philip L. Quinn '
IV. OMNIPOTENCE AND GOD’S ABILITY TO SIN
by Nelson Pike
V. A MODIFIED DIVINE COMMAND THEORY OF ETHICAL
WRONGNESS
by Robert Merrihew Adams
VI. DIVINE COMMAND METAETHICS AS NECESSARY
A POSTERIORI
by Robert Merrihew Adams
VII. DUTY AND THE WILL OF GOD
by R. G. Swinburne
VIII. GOD, MORALITY, AND PRUDENCE
by Bernard Williams
IX. MORALITY AND RELIGION RECONSIDERED
by Baruch A. Brody

X. THEISM AND MORALITY
by Robert Young

| XL THEMORAL LAW AND THE LAW OF GOD

by Peter Geach

XII. GOD AND OUGHT
by Dewi Z. Phillips

- NOTES ON THE CONTRIBUTORS
. BIBLIOGRAPHY
. INDEX OF NAMES

[

14

34

49

67

83

109

120

135

141

154

165

175

181
182
185





