CONTENTS

INTRODUCTION		
I.	IS MORALITY LOGICALLY DEPENDENT ON RELIGION? by William K. Frankena	14
II.	GOD AND HUMAN ATTITUDES by James Rachels	34
III.	RELIGIOUS OBEDIENCE AND MORAL AUTONOMY by Philip L. Quinn	49
IV.	OMNIPOTENCE AND GOD'S ABILITY TO SIN by Nelson Pike	67
V .	A MODIFIED DIVINE COMMAND THEORY OF ETHICAL WRONGNESS by Robert Merrihew Adams	, 83
VI.	DIVINE COMMAND METAETHICS AS NECESSARY A POSTERIORI by Robert Merrihew Adams	109
VII.	DUTY AND THE WILL OF GOD by R. G. Swinburne	120
VIII.	GOD, MORALITY, AND PRUDENCE by Bernard Williams	135
IX.	MORALITY AND RELIGION RECONSIDERED by Baruch A. Brody	141
Х.	THEISM AND MORALITY by Robert Young	154
XI.	THE MORAL LAW AND THE LAW OF GOD by Peter Geach	165
XII.	GOD AND OUGHT by Dewi Z. Phillips	175
NOTES ON THE CONTRIBUTORS		181
BIBLIOGRAPHY		182
INDEX OF NAMES		185